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Useful numbers
Customer Relations 0345 600 1671
If you have any comments about our services please give us
a call or email us at tpecustomer.relations@firstgroup.com
A minicom facility is also available. Please call 0800 107 2061

Lost Property 0345 600 1672
Assisted Travel 0800 107 2149
Call this number if you need any help at our stations or
travelling on our trains.

Group Travel 0345 600 1674
If you're travelling in a big group you may be able to get a
discount!

British Transport Police: Railwatch
For non emergencies, contact BTP on 0800 40 50 40
or text 61016. In an emergency call 999

National Rail Enquiries 03457 48 49 50
Call for Train times and prices. 

Train Tracker 0871 200 4950
Call for live arrival / departure information over the phone
*(Calls to all numbers listed above cost a maximum of 10p per
minute from a BT landline, (0800 numbers are free) calls from
other operators and mobiles may be higher.)

Remember
Setting out on holiday can be stressful. So we recommend 
that you make sure you plan to arrive at your airport 
at least 2½ hours before your flight time to allow time 
for airport security and possible checkin queues.

Services to / from
Lockerbie
From 15 May to 10 December 2016

Northbound services 
to / from Lockerbie
Mondays to Fridays

Saturdays

Sundays

                              TP      SR      VT      TP      TP      TP      TP      TP      TP

              Carlisle  d   0652               0751   0811   0910   0938   1111   1308   1411
          Lockerbie  d   0711               0810   0830   0929   0957   1130   1327   1430
            Carstairs  d   0745   0749                                                                            
        Motherwell  a   0759                                                                                        
Glasgow Central  a   0818               0913               1029               1229   1428       
        Haymarket  a               0827               0930               1056                          1534
         Edinburgh  a               0834               0937               1102                          1539

                              TP      TP      TP      TP      TP      VT      VT      TP

              Carlisle  d   1508   1611   1711   1811   1911   2025   2150   2211
          Lockerbie  d   1527   1630   1730   1830   1930   2044   2209   2230
        Motherwell  a                                                 2015   2125   2252       
Glasgow Central  a   1627               1830               2034   2148   2311       
        Haymarket  a               1729               1933                                     2327
         Edinburgh  a               1736               1940                                     2336

                              VT      TP      TP      TP      TP      TP      TP      TP      TP

              Carlisle  d   0751   0811   0911   0938   1111   1308   1411   1508   1611
          Lockerbie  d   0810   0830   0930   0957   1130   1327   1430   1527   1630
Glasgow Central  a   0913               1029               1229   1428               1627       
        Haymarket  a               0930               1056                          1534               1729
         Edinburgh  a               0937               1102                          1539               1736

                              TP      TP    TPA  VTB

              Carlisle  d   1711   1811   1911   2150
          Lockerbie  d   1730   1830   1930   2209
Glasgow Central  a   1830               2034   2311
        Haymarket  a               1933                   
         Edinburgh  a               1940                   

                            TPY  TPY  TPZ  TPZ    TP      TP      TP      TP    TPC

              Carlisle  d   1117   1208   1224   1308   1411   1611   1708   1811   1917
          Lockerbie  d   1135   1237   1243   1327   1430   1630   1727   1830   1936
Glasgow Central  a               1333               1428                          1828               2038
        Haymarket  a   1232               1343               1527   1728               1928       
         Edinburgh  a   1239               1348               1534   1734               1934       

                              TP    VTD

              Carlisle  d   2011   2202
          Lockerbie  d   2030   2221
Glasgow Central  a               2349
        Haymarket  a   2128       
         Edinburgh  a   2134       

Notes
  TP   Service operated by 

TransPennine Express
  VT   Service operated by Virgin Trains
  SR   Service operated by Scotrail
    a    Arrival time
    d    Departure time
   A   Also calls at Motherwell 2015
   B   Also calls at Motherwell 2251
   C   Also calls at Motherwell 2021
   D   Also calls at Motherwell 2303
   Y   From 26 June 2016
   Z   Until 19 June 2016 only



Southbound services 
to / from Lockerbie

                              TP    VTA    TP      TP      TP      TP      TP      TP      TP

         Edinburgh  d                                      0812               1008               1212       
        Haymarket  d                                      0816               1012               1216       
Glasgow Central  d   0422   0630   0709               0906               1109               1309
          Lockerbie  d   0550   0725   0808   0911   1012   1106   1208   1311   1408
              Carlisle  a   0613   0743   0831   0931   1032   1132   1228   1333   1429
                      Destination              MIA         Euston         MIA           MIA           MIA           MIA           MIA           MIA           MIA

                              TP      TP      TP      TP      VT      TP      VT      TP

         Edinburgh  d   1417               1612                          1813               2014
        Haymarket  d   1422               1616                          1817               2018
Glasgow Central  d               1509               1709   1740               2010       
          Lockerbie  d   1516   1608   1710   1808   1835   1912   2105   2112
              Carlisle  a   1538   1628   1731   1829   1856   1934   2124   2133
                      Destination              MIA           MIA           MIA           MIA     Birmingham     MIA         Crewe         MIA

                            VTA    TP      TP      TP      TP      TP      TP      TP      TP

         Edinburgh  d                          0812               1012               1212               1417
        Haymarket  d                          0816               1016               1216               1422
Glasgow Central  d   0630   0709               0906               1109               1309       
          Lockerbie  d   0725   0808   0911   1007   1110   1207   1311   1408   1516
              Carlisle  a   0744   0831   0931   1028   1131   1228   1333   1429   1538
                      Destination            Euston         MIA           MIA           MIA           MIA           MIA           MIA           MIA           MIA

                              TP      TP      TP      VT      TP

         Edinburgh  d               1612                          1813
        Haymarket  d               1616                          1817
Glasgow Central  d   1509               1709   1740       
          Lockerbie  d   1608   1710   1808   1832   1912
              Carlisle  a   1628   1731   1829   1850   1934
                      Destination              MIA           MIA           MIA         Euston         MIA

                              TP      TP      TP      TP      TP      VT      TP      TP      VT

         Edinburgh  d   1012   1212   1412               1612               1812   1957       
        Haymarket  d   1016   1216   1416               1616               1816   2001       
Glasgow Central  d                                      1516               1738                          2008
          Lockerbie  d   1110   1310   1510   1615   1710   1832   1910   2055   2103
              Carlisle  a   1130   1330   1531   1636   1731   1850   1930   2115   2122
                      Destination              MIA           MIA           MIA           MIA           MIA         Euston         MIA           MIA         Crewe

Notes
  TP   Service operated by TransPennine Express
  VT   Service operated by Virgin Trains
    a    Arrival time
    d    Departure time
  MIA  Manchester Airport
   A   Also calls at Motherwell 0644

Saturdays

Sundays

Mondays to Fridays

Safety Information
The safety of our customers is the top priority for TransPennine Express.
All our trains display customer safety notices which provide details of what 
to do in an emergency and where safety equipment is located. 
Please familiarise yourself with this information when you travel.
If you do have a safety concern when travelling on our trains please bring it 
to the attention of the Conductor or write to our Customer Relations Team.

If there is no immediate danger, await instructions 
from the on-train sta�.

If        is not possible, once the train is stationary, 
leave through the external passenger doors.

When leaving the train, 
be aware of other trains, 
the distance to the 
ground and the 
potential hazards. 

Remain on the train, 
move to another 
carriage if necessary.
If the door does not 
open automatically, 
pull the door to 
force it open.
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BOOK 
ANYWHERE

TO GO 
ANYWHERE

USING OUR NEW APP FEELS
SO LIBERATING

DOWNLOAD OUR APP TO YOUR PHONE TODAY FOR TRAIN TIMES 

AND TICKETS ON THE HOP, AT THE TOUCH OF A BUTTON.

*Restrictions apply. See tpexpress.co.uk/mtickets


